

Donald William Shaw Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

3914 Larchmont Street Flint, Michigan 48532 p31713@aol.com



General Order #14 Series 2018-2019 10 August 2019

By the authority vested in me as Commander in Chief, of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered:

Section 1) Commander Michael Reither of the Department of Georgia and South Carolina has requested the revocation of the camp charter of the General James B. McPherson Camp #1. It is noted that this camp was suspended on May 19, 2018 for failure to file required forms and failure to pay dues. Though notified of this action the camp has failed to respond to the suspension or other communications from the Department as regards this problem. As of this date, it has been more than two years since this camp filed a form 27 or paid per capita dues. The Department Commander now recommends revocation of the Camp Charter per Chapter 1, Article 1, Section 13 of the Regulations.

Section 2) In accordance with the National Constitution, Article VI, Section 2, Commander Reither's request is approved and the Charter of the General James B. McPherson Camp #1, Department of Georgia and South Carolina is hereby revoked.

Section 3) In accordance with National Regulations, the officers and members of the General James B. McPherson Camp #1 are reminded that all camp property and money shall be turned over to the Commander of the Department in which they were chartered or to his duly authorized representative to be held in trust for the National Order of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

Ordered this 10th Day of August, 2019

Donald W. Shaw

Donald W. Shaw Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davís

Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War